

Moved by Vick

Seconded by Patrick

IN THE SENATE
SENATE AMENDMENT TO S.B. NO. 1298

AMENDMENT TO SECTION 1

1
2 On page 1 of the printed bill, in line 16, following "cancels the" insert:
3 "agreement."; and delete lines 17 through 41, and insert:

4 "(b) "Extended automatic subscription renewal" means an automatic
5 subscription renewal entered into via the internet with a specified
6 subscription term in which the subscription automatically renews for a
7 specified term of twelve (12) months or more unless the consumer cancels
8 the subscription.

9 (c) "Seller" means a person who sells, leases, or offers to sell or
10 lease automatic subscription renewals or extended automatic subscrip-
11 tion renewals but does not include an entity providing only a host
12 platform on a website."

13 On page 2, delete lines 1 through 11; in line 26, delete "forty-five
14 (45)" and insert: "sixty (60)"; and in line 41, delete "July 1, 2022" and
15 insert: "January 1, 2023".

AMENDMENT TO SECTION 2

16 On page 2, delete line 46, and insert: "January 1, 2023".
17